
OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

STATFED BUILDING, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781005 

Website: 

www.gmda.assam.gov.in 
E-mail: 

Tel: 0361-2529650, 
0361-2529824 

Fax: 0361-252901 

ceoamdachv@amail.com 

No. GMDA/DEV/122/2022/33, Dated 0.7.2022 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 
On behalf of Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority (GMDA), Chief Executive Officer, GMDA 

invites bids (in two bids system) from reputed manufacturers or their authorized sole 

distributors/dealers/suppliers having good track record for supply of Alumino Ferric (ALUM) in solid 

form of white/off white in colour, "ISI" marked ( conforming to IS 299 :2012) Grade -IV for use in 

drinking water treatment with latest amendments and revisions. The suppliers are required to 

understand the essentiality and urgency of timely supply as well as its correct specifications. All such 

manufacturers/sole authorized distributors/dealers must comply with conditions, rules & regulations 

and other guidelines as may be issued by the GMDA from time to time. 

Last date and time for downloading of the Tender 18.07.2022 at 3.00 P.M 

Last date and time for submission of the Tender 19.07.2022 at 3.00 P.M 

Date& Time for opening of Bid 19.07.2022 at 3.30 P.M 

51. Description of Work Estimated Tender Fee Earnest Money Time of 

Completion (Rs.) 
50,000/ 

Cost RS.) 
1,000/ 

No. 
12 Months Supply of approx. 200 (Two 

Hundred) MT (Metric Ton) 

Alumino Ferric (ALUM) of 

1 As per Item 

Rate to be 

quoted 
white/off white in colour, 
"ISI marked ( conforming 
to IS 299:2012 with latest 
amendments and revisions) 

Grade-IV for use in drinking 
water treatment with latest 

amendments and revisions. 

Note: -Validity of the tender is 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of tender. The NIT alongwith 

all the terms & conditions are available on the GMDA's website www.qmda.assam.gov.in and Govt.e-

tendering portal https://assamtenders.gov.in. Interested parties may contact the GMDA's office for any 

additional information/any clarification. 

Chief Executive Officer, 

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority, 
Bhangagarh, Guwahati-5 

No. GMDADEV/122/2022/33-A, Dated 2022 
Copy to: 1) Exclusive Advertising Agency, Panbazar, Guwahati-1, with a request to publish this Short 

Tender Notice in any two widely circulated local daily News Papers on or before" July, 

2022 for one day only. 
2) Accounts Branch, GMDA, for information. 

3) pffice Notice Board, GMDA 

4 Satyajit Bora, ICT, GMDA to upload the NIT in GMDA's website. 
5) Sri Prabir Dutta, Co-ordinator, PMC-NJS, WTP, Sadilapur, Jalukbari, suwahati-12, for 

information. 

Chief Execuuye Officer, 
Guwahati Metropokftan Dev. Authority, 

Bhangagarh, Guwahati-5 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

